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10/3/18 SCHEMATIC REVIEW

11/05/18 DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

11/29/18 100% DD

1/11/19 SUBMIT FOR PERMIT

SHEET INDEX
ID

C0.00

A1.00

A1.01

A1.02

A1.03

A1.04

A2.00

A2.02

A2.03

A3.00

A3.01

Name
SITE PLAN

FOUNDATION PLAN

EXISTING FIRST FLOOR PLAN

DEMOLITION PLAN

PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR

ROOF PLAN

EXISTING ELEVATIONS

PROPOSED ELEVATIONS

PROPOSED ELEVATIONS

SECTIONS

SECTIONS

20'

20'

50'

50'

NEW PAVED WALKWAY

NEW PAVED PATIO

EDGE OF EXISTING HOUSE

SEPTIC TANK #1

SEPTIC TANK #1

SEPTIC TANK #2

DISTRIBUTION BOX

INSPECTION PORT

CHLORINATOR

WELL

258.78'

352'

332.49'

99.1'

221.12'

25
'

OLD TANNERY ACRES
SETBAC

K

SETBACK

SETBACK

FILTER BED AREA

SETBAC
K

EXISTINGSTRUCTURE

EXISTINGSTRUCTURE

EXISTINGSTRUCTURE

0 10' 20' 40'SCALE: 1"   = 20'2 SITE PLAN

A

NURRE RESIDENCE
1730 OLD TANNERY CIRCLE, HUDSON, OH 44236

ARCHITECT

PENINSULA ARCHITECTS
1775 MAIN STREET, PENINSULA, OH 44264

T: 330.657.2800

CONTACT: NIK SIRNA

BUILDER

ADA  AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT
AFF  ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
ALT.  ALTERNATE
ANSI  AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE
APPROX. APPROXIMATELY
BHMA  BUILDERS HARDWARE MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION
CMU  CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
CONC. CONCRETE
DS  DOWNSPOUT
ENG. HRWD ENGINEERED HARDWOOD
EWC  ELECTRIC WATER COOLER
EXST.  EXISTING
FIN.  FINISHED
FIN. FL. FINISHED FLOOR
GA  GAGE
GYP. BD. GYPSUM BOARD
HDWR. HARDWARE
HM  HOLLOW METAL
HVAC  HEATING, VENTILATION, AND AIR CONDITIONING
MAX.  MAXIMUM
MIN.  MINIMUM
N.I.C.  NOT IN CONTRACT
NTS  NOT TO SCALE
O/  OVER
O.C.  ON CENTER
OPP.  OPPOSITE
P. LAM PLASTIC LAMINATE
REQ'D  REQUIRED
S.C.  SOLID CORE
SIM.  SIMILAR
SS  STAINLESS STEEL
TYP  TYPICAL
VOC  VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUND
W/  WITH
WWF  WELDED WIRE FABRIC

ABBREVIATIONS:

DETAIL

SYMBOLS:

ELEVATION

SECTION

D3
A2.2

D3
A2.2

D3
A2.2

D3
A2.2

WALL TYPE

WINDOW TYPEA

KEY NOTEA

GENERAL INFORMATION

EXISTING FIRST FLOOR:   1,867 SF
ADDITIONAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN:    893 SF
TOTAL BUILDING AREA:            2,760 SF

CITY OF HUDSON LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE -
2/RURAL RESIDENTIAL CONSERVATION
PARCEL # 3000022
DIMENSIONS: 258.78 x 332.49 x 298.0 x 352
LOT SIZE: APPROX. 98,500

EXISTING RESIDENCE: 1,867 SQ FT
EXISTING GARAGE: 789 SQ FT
TOTAL UNDER ROOF: 2,656 SQ FT
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACE: 5,211 SQ FT or 5.3 %
+/-

NEW ADDITION: 893 SQ FT +
TOTAL UNDER ROOF: 3,549 SQ FT
REVISED IMPERVIOUS SURFACE: 6,104 SQ FT (+893 SQ
FT) or 6.2% +/-

- ALL EXCAVATION  WITHIN THE CITY OF HUDSON
RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CITY OF HUDSON ENGINEERING STANDARDS.
- ALL TREES TO BE SAVED NEED ROOTING PROTECTION.
SILT FENCE WILL BE PLACED ALONG PROPERTY LINES IN
AN EFFORT TO PROTECT NEIGHBORING TREES.
- ALL WORK PERFORMED WITHIN THE CITY OF HUDSON
RIGHT-OF-WAY REQUIRES INSPECTION BY THE CITY OF
HUDSON ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT.

1. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY WHERE CONFLICTS MAY
ARISE BETWEEN ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS AND OWNER'S
CONSULTANTS DOCUMENTS

2. ALL EQUIPMENT AND APPLIANCES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
REQUIREMENTS.

3. ENGINEERED LUMBER SHALL NOT BE CUT, DRILLED, OR
NOTCHED UNLESS SPECIFIED.

4. ALL EXTERIOR FRAME WALLS TO BE 2x6 STUDS AT 16" O.C.
WALLS DRAWNGS AT 6 1/2" , ASSUMED 2x6 STUD WALLS WITH
1/2" GWB OR SHEATHING BOTH SIDES. IF GWB OR
SHEATHING SPECIFIED DIFFERS FROM CONTRACTOR TO MAKE
NECESSARY ADJUSTMENTS AT CRITICAL DIMENSIONS.

5. PORCHES, BALCONIES, OR RAISED FLOOR SURFACES
LOCATED MORE THAN 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR
GRADE BELOW SHALL HAVE GUARDS NOT LESS THAN 36
INCHES IN HEIGHT.

6. ALL REQUIRED HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THE FULL
LENGTH OF THE STAIRS WITH FOUR OR MORE RISERS FROM A
POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF A FLIGHT TO A
POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT.

GENERAL NOTES:
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10/3/18 SCHEMATIC REVIEW

11/05/18 DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

11/29/18 100% DD

1/11/19 SUBMIT FOR PERMIT

7'
-9

"

3'-5" x 4'-4" FIXED
HEAD @ 6'-8" A.F.F.
(TYP. OF 2)

3'-5" x 2'-0" AWNING
HEAD @ 2'-4" A.F.F. (TYP.
OF 2)

6'-0" x 6'-4" FIXED
HEAD @ 6'-8" A.F.F.

12

4

BEARING
+7'-9"

FIRST FLOOR
+0'-0"

EXISTING  |  NEW

30 YR ARCHITECTURAL
SHINGLE (MATCH COLOR TO

EXISTING)

7'
-9

"

SIDING TO
MATCH EXISTING

3'-0" x 6'-4" FIXED HEAD
@ 7'-0" A.F.F.

EXTEND OVERHANG
AFTER CHIMNEY DEMO.

3'-0" x 3'-0" CASEMENT
HEAD @ 7'-0" A.F.F.

12

4

BEARING
+7'-9"

FIRST FLOOR
+0'-0"

NEW | EXISTING

30 YR ARCHITECTURAL
SHINGLE (MATCH COLOR TO

EXISTING)

0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 PROPOSED SIDE ELEVATION

0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"2 PROPOSED FRONT ELEVATION

NOTES
-ALL FLOORS ARE SLAB ON GRADE. SAW CUT AS REQUIRED.

-1 x 6 BASE TRIM AND 1x WINDOW TRIP, BOTH TO BE PAINTED.

-ALLOWANCE FOR LIGHT FIXTURES THROUGHOUT.

GENERAL NOTES
A)  INFILL EXISTING WALLS. PATCH & PAINT SIDING TO MATCH.

B)  MECHANICAL SPACE TO BEDEFINED BY CONTRACTORS NEEDS.

C)  ALL EXISTING INTERIOR DOORS & FRAMES TO BE REPLACED.
EXTERIOR FRONT DOOR TO BE REPLACED.

D)  ALL KITCHEN APPLIANCES AND FIXTURES TO BE SAVED, U.N.O
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10/3/18 SCHEMATIC REVIEW

11/05/18 DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

11/29/18 100% DD

1/11/19 SUBMIT FOR PERMIT

SIDING TO MATCH
EXISTING3'-5" x 2'-0" FIXED

HEAD @ 2'-4" A.F.F.
(TYP. OF 2)

3'-0" x 6'-8" FIXED
HEAD @ 7'-0" A.F.F.

3'-5" x 4'-4" CASEMENT
HEAD @ 6'-8" A.F.F. (TYP.
OF 2)

12

4

BEARING
+7'-9"

FIRST FLOOR
+0'-0"

30 YR ARCHITECTURAL
SHINGLE (MATCH COLOR TO

EXISTING)

RELOCATED WINDOW RELOCATED WINDOW6'-0" x 6'-8" SLIDING
DOOR TO MATCH EXISTING 3'-5" x 4'-4"

CASEMENT @ 6'-8"
A.F.F.

6'-0" x 6'-4" FIXED @
6'-8" A.F.F. (TYP. OF 2)

3'-5" x 4'-4"
FIXED @ 6'-8"
A.F.F.

6'-0" x 6'-4" FIXED @
6'-8" A.F.F.

3'-5" x 2'-0" FIXED
@ 2'-4" A.F.F.

3'-5" x 2'-0"
AWNING @ 2'-4"
A.F.F.

12

4

12

4

BEARING
+7'-9"

FIRST FLOOR
+0'-0"

NEW | EXISTING EXISTING | NEW

30 YR ARCHITECTURAL
SHINGLE (MATCH COLOR TO

EXISTING)

30 YR ARCHITECTURAL
SHINGLE (MATCH COLOR TO

EXISTING)

A

0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 PROPOSED SIDE ELEVATION

0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"2 PROPOSED REAR ELEVATION

NOTES
-ALL FLOORS ARE SLAB ON GRADE. SAW CUT AS REQUIRED.

-1 x 6 BASE TRIM AND 1x WINDOW TRIP, BOTH TO BE PAINTED.

-ALLOWANCE FOR LIGHT FIXTURES THROUGHOUT.

GENERAL NOTES
A)  INFILL EXISTING WALLS. PATCH & PAINT SIDING TO MATCH.

B)  MECHANICAL SPACE TO BEDEFINED BY CONTRACTORS NEEDS.

C)  ALL EXISTING INTERIOR DOORS & FRAMES TO BE REPLACED.
EXTERIOR FRONT DOOR TO BE REPLACED.

D)  ALL KITCHEN APPLIANCES AND FIXTURES TO BE SAVED, U.N.O

nsugar
Image

nsugar
Image



GSPublisherEngine 1687.22.23.100

SCALE AS NOTED

N
U

RR
E 

RE
SI

D
EN

C
E

17
30

 O
LD

 T
AN

N
ER

Y 
C

IR
C

LE
, H

UD
SO

N
, O

H
 4

42
36

FOUNDATION PLAN

P
E
N
IN
S
U
L
A

A
R

C
H

IT
E

C
T

S

© 2018   Peninsula Architects LTD

A1.00

9/26/18

DATE ISSUE

SCHEMATIC CONCEPTS

 P
.O

. B
ox

 2
35

   
|  

17
75

 M
ai

n 
St

re
et

Pe
ni

ns
ul

a,
 O

H
  4

42
64

v 
33

0.
65

7.
28

00
   

|  
 f 

33
0.

65
7.

24
19

w
w

w
.p

a-
ar

ch
ite

ct
s.c

om

10/3/18 SCHEMATIC REVIEW

11/05/18 DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

11/29/18 100% DD

1/11/19 SUBMIT FOR PERMIT

11'-1" 15' 66' 19'-6"

111'-7"

33
'-4

"
17

'

50
'-4

"

26'-1" 32'-1/2" 27'-10" 23'-8"

109'-7 1/2"

20
'-8

"
18

'-4
"

8'
-4

"
1'

2'

50
'-4

"

2'

8" POURED CONCRETE
FOUNDATION WALL
W/ (1) #5 ROD @ 2'-0" O.C.

20" x 8" CONCRETE
FOOTHING THROUGHOUT

8" POURED CONCRETE
FOUNDATION WALL
W/ (1) #5 ROD @ 2'-0" O.C.

20" x 8" CONCRETE
FOOTHING THROUGHOUT

EXISTING SLAB ON GRADE

UNEXCAVATED

4" CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE
W/ 6x6 W2.9xW2.9 WWF

O/ 4" MIN. COMPACTED BASE
W/ 8 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER

UNEXCAVATED

4" CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE
W/ 6x6 W2.9xW2.9 WWF

O/ 4" MIN. COMPACTED BASE
W/ 8 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER

DOWEL IN TO EXISTING
FOOTER AS REQUIRED. NEW
FOOTER TO MATCH DEPTH OF
EXISTING (FROST DEPTH MIN.)

0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 PROPOSED FOUNDATION PLAN
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10/3/18 SCHEMATIC REVIEW

11/05/18 DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

11/29/18 100% DD

1/11/19 SUBMIT FOR PERMIT

W
C
D

F

6'-2 1/2" 14'-10" 4'-1/2" 4'-1/2" 4'-1/2" 5'-5 1/2" 25'-1 1/2" 2'-10 1/2" 16'-10 1/2"

7'
-3

"
15

'-4
 1/

2"
11

'-4
"

14
'-4

"

6'-9" 3'-3" 3'-3 1/2" 12'-1/2" 6'-7 1/2" 3'-7 1/2" 3'-1/2" 3'-1/2" 3'-1/2" 9'-3 1/2" 5'-9 1/2" 9' 3'-1/2" 3'-1/2" 8'-6 1/2"

34
'

14
'-4

"

66'-8" 16'-10 1/2"

32'-1/2" 27'-10" 23'-8"

18
'-1

"
1'-

8"
13

'-9
"

3'
-3

"
11

'-7
"

18
'-1

"
1'-

8"
28

'-7
"

5 
1/

2"
7'

-5
 1/

2"
4'

-4
"

3 
1/

2"
15

'-6
"

5 
1/

2"

5 
1/

2"
10

'-4
 1/

2"
3 

1/
2"

4'
-7

"
3'

-2
"

2'
4'

4'
-1

0"

22'-8"

33
'

13'-6"

1
A3.01

1
A3.01

2
A2.00

3
A2.00

1
A2.00

2
A1.01

SAVE FOR RELOCATION.
INFILL WITH SIDING
(TYP. FOR 2)

MASTER BEDROOM

BATHROOM

BEDROOM

DINING

GARAGE

BATHROOM PANTRY

LIVING ROOM

KITCHEN

OFFICE

EXISTING
STRUCTURE

5 1/2" 8'-1 1/2" 3 1/2" 8'-7" 8 1/2" 2'-2 1/2" 3 1/2" 11'-6" 3 1/2" 7'-7 1/2" 7'-3" 3 1/2" 12'-4"

5 1/2" 14'-4 1/2" 3 1/2" 16'-8 1/2" 3' 16'-8" 14'-7 1/2"

DEMO
MASONRY

CHECK FOR
STRUCTURE

DEMO CABINETS.
SAVE FOR
RELOCATION

7'
-9

"

2'

12

4

BEARING
+7'-9"

12

4

12

4

FIRST FLOOR
+0'-0"

0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 EXISTING FIRST FLOOR PLAN

0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"2 FRONT ELEVATION

1,867 sqï
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10/3/18 SCHEMATIC REVIEW

11/05/18 DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

11/29/18 100% DD

1/11/19 SUBMIT FOR PERMIT

W
C
D

F

11
'-7

"
6'

-1
1 1

/2
"

2'
3'

-4
"

8"
4'

-1
0"

7'
-1

1 1
/2

"
11

'-1
/2

"
9'

-7
"

7'
-5

"
4'

-3
 1/

2"

45'-4 1/2" 4'-6 1/2" 6'-0 1/2" 4'-6 1/2" 3'-7" 5'-2"

6"
6'

-1
/2

"
2'

-7
 1/

2"
4'

-6
 1/

2"
7"

6'-10" 4'-2"4 
1/

2"
15

'-5
"

1
A3.01

1
A3.01

2
A2.00

3
A2.00

1
A2.00

2
A1.01

SAVE FOR RELOCATION.
INFILL WITH SIDING
(TYP. FOR 2)

DEMO WALK/PATIO AS
NOTED.

DEMO WALK/PATIO AS
NOTED.

MASTER BEDROOM

BATHROOM

BEDROOM

DINING

GARAGE

BATHROOM PANTRY

LIVING ROOM

KITCHEN

OFFICE

EXISTING
STRUCTURE

5'

2' 11'-6"

DEMO
MASONRY

CHECK FOR
STRUCTURE

DEMO CABINETS.
SAVE FOR
RELOCATION

0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 DEMOLITION PLAN

EXISTING

TO BE DEMOLISHED

NOTES
-ALL FLOORS ARE SLAB ON GRADE. SAW CUT AS REQUIRED.

-1 x 6 BASE TRIM AND 1x WINDOW TRIP, BOTH TO BE PAINTED.

-PATCH AND PAINT ALL DRYWALL.

-ALLOWANCE FOR LIGHT FIXTURES THROUGHOUT.

-MATCH EXISTING EXTERIOR SIDING AND TRIM DURING ANY
RENOVATION TO EXTERIOR WALLS.
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10/3/18 SCHEMATIC REVIEW

11/05/18 DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

11/29/18 100% DD

1/11/19 SUBMIT FOR PERMIT

30682868

2868

28
68

8068

28
68

2868

30
68

20
68

30
68

F

5'
-1

"
3'

-5
 1/

2"
4'

-9
"

3'
-6

"

16
'-1

0"

4'-3" 10'-8" 11'-2" 59'-10 1/2"

6'
-4

"
10

'-1
/2

"
2'

-1
 1/

2"
6'

-2
"

2'
-2

"

8'
-4

"

6"
7'

-1
 1/

2"
3 

1/
2"

4'
-4

"

6"

2'

2'

6" 2' 3'-6" 5'-3 1/2" 3 1/2" 5'-4 1/2" 3 1/2" 3'-1/2" 3 1/2" 7'-4 1/2" 3 1/2"

111'-7"

26'-1"

18
'-4

"
8'

-4
"

26
'-8

"

2
A3.00

2
A3.00

1
A3.00

1
A3.00

3
A3.00

1
A3.01

1
A3.01

2
A3.01

2
A3.01

2
A2.03

1
A2.03

1
A2.02

2
A2.02

LANDSCAPE PLAN TBD

SLEEPER SOFA

NEW 8" POST

BATHROOM

BEDROOM
GARAGE

LAUNDRY

BATHROOM

PANTRY

DINING

SEASONS ROOM

LIVING ROOM
MASTER BEDROOM
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NOTES
-ALL FLOORS ARE SLAB ON GRADE. SAW CUT AS REQUIRED.

-1 x 6 BASE TRIM AND 1x WINDOW TRIP, BOTH TO BE PAINTED.

-ALLOWANCE FOR LIGHT FIXTURES THROUGHOUT.
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GENERAL NOTES
A)  INFILL EXISTING WALLS. PATCH & PAINT SIDING TO MATCH.

B)  MECHANICAL SPACE TO BEDEFINED BY CONTRACTORS NEEDS.

C)  ALL EXISTING INTERIOR DOORS & FRAMES TO BE REPLACED.
EXTERIOR FRONT DOOR TO BE REPLACED.

D)  ALL KITCHEN APPLIANCES AND FIXTURES TO BE SAVED, U.N.O
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C)  ALL EXISTING INTERIOR DOORS & FRAMES TO BE REPLACED.
EXTERIOR FRONT DOOR TO BE REPLACED.
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0 1' 2' 3'SCALE: 3/4"   =    1'-0"3 TYP. WALL SECTION
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